
 
 

Updated February 24th, 2017 

2017 Brisbane Capitals QBL Schedule 
 

Date Day Opponent Location Time 

     
Apr 29 Saturday Gold Coast NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 6.00pm 

Men – 8.00pm 
 

May 6 Saturday Sunshine Coast Caloundra Lady Caps – 5.30pm 
Men – 7.30pm 

May 13 Saturday Cairns NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 6.00pm 
Men – 8.00pm 

May 27 Saturday Southern Districts Carina Lady Caps – 5.15pm 
Men – 7.15pm 
 

June 4 Sunday Gladstone NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 11.00am 
Men – 1.00pm 

June 10 Saturday Sunshine Coast NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 6.00pm 
Men – 8.00pm 

June 18 Sunday Logan NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 11.00am  
Men – 1.00pm 

June 24 Saturday Toowoomba Toowoomba Lady Caps – 6.00pm 
Men – 8.00pm 

June 30 Friday Ipswich NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 6.30pm 
Men – 8.30pm 
 

July 8 Saturday Townsville NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 6.30pm 
Men – 8.30pm 

July 9 Sunday South West Mt Gravatt Lady Caps – 12.00pm 
Men – 2.00pm 

July 15 Saturday Sunshine Coast Caloundra Lady Caps – 5.30pm 
Men – 7.30pm 

July 16 Sunday University SC Mooloolaba Lady Caps – 12.00pm 
Men – 2.00pm 

July 21 Friday Mackay Mackay Lady Caps – 6.30pm  
Men – 8.30pm 

July 22 Saturday Rockhampton Rockhampton Lady Caps – 5.30pm 
Men – 7.30pm 

July 29 Saturday Southern Districts NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 6.00pm 
Men – 8.00pm 
 

Aug 5 Saturday University SC NAB Stadium Lady Caps – 6.00pm  
Men – 8.00pm 

 

Aug 11-13 Fri – Sun Quarter Finals 
Aug 17-19 Fri – Sun Semi Finals 
Aug 24-26 Fri – Sun Grand Final Weekend 

 


